Call  800.523.3602    •    Fax  215.831.7703    •    www.simkar.com 75
FLUORESCENT - specialty
OM Health Care
OH and OM Series fixtures are designed for patient-
care facilities with features care-givers require, such
as switchable general or task lighting levels, or use
of built-in night light and convenient outlet.
Two lamp OM Series in white finish.

illumination and efficient light distribution
OM Health Care Series
Ordering Information
Series # Lamps Lamp Type
OMG = Walnut tone on steel
OMW = White
2
3
17 = 17W 24” T8
25 = 25W 36” T8
32 = 32W 48” T8
Ballast Dual Switching Options Voltage Options
B11HP(x) = �HPT8*
B11 = Electronic T8
1DN 1UP = 1 down 1 up
2DN 1UP = 2 down, 1 up
1DN 2UP = 1 down, 2 up
UNV = 120-277V
120 = 120V
LA = Less switch, nightlight and outlet
LCO = Less convenience outlet
LIB = Less internal baffle
LSF = Less fascia for milk white translucent front
LPSW = Less pull switch
LNL = Less night light
*CEE listed T8; specify (L)ow, (N)ormal, or (H)igh ballast factor. Contact factory for NEMA Premium.
Electrical